10900021327

(Requestor's Name)	
- (Address)	
(Address)	
(City/Ctate/7in/Dhana #	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP WAIT	MAIL
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of St	atus
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
	į
	.
	·

Office Use Only



300144358503

02/25/09--01017--017 **130.00



S. HAWKES

FEB 2 7 2009

EXAMINER



February 27, 2009

THE DANIELS LAW FIRM PO BOX 793 SARASOTA, FL 34230-0793

SUBJECT: THE DANIELS LAW FIRM, PLC

Ref. Number: W09000009549

We have received your document for THE DANIELS LAW FIRM, PLC and your check(s) totaling \$130.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The specific purpose of the entity must be set forth in the document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6955.

Letter Number: 109A00006982

Suzanne Hawkes Regulatory Specialist II

Division of Corporations - P.O. ROX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration S Division of Co			
SUBJ	ECT: The Dar	niels Law Firm		
		(Name of Limi	ted Liability Company)	
The er	nclosed Articles of	f Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.	
Please	return all corresp	ondence concerning this mat	tter to the following:	
	Brandon M. E	Daniels, Esq.		
			(Name of Person)	
	The Daniels	Law Firm		
			(Firm/Company)	
	PO Box 793			
			(Address)	
	Sarasota, FL	34230-0793		
		(Ci	ty/State and Zip Code)	
For fu	rther information	concerning this matter, pleas	e call:	
Brand	don M. Daniel		at (941) 315-0693	
	(Name	of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Tele	phone Number)
Enclo	sed is a check fo	or the following amount:		
□\$125	.00 Filing Fee	☑\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
		Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building	

Tallahassee, FL 32301



ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Nan The name of the Li		mpany is:		
The Decision Laws	Eine DIO		٠.	
The Daniels Law	Firm, PLC			
(Mı	est end with the words "L	imited Liability Comp	pany, "L.L.C.," or	"LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
741 S. Orange Ave Sarasota, FL 34236	PO Box 793 Sarasota, FL 34230-0793

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Brandon M. Daniels, Esq.
Name
741 S. Orange Ave
Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
Sarasota 34236 FL
City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

(egistered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

Title: "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managin	ng Member	Name and Address:	S C
MGRM		Brandon M. Daniels, Esc PO Box 793 Sarasota, FL 34230-079	
· · ·			
(Use attachment if no LE V: Effective date of days after the date of	, if other than the the date must be	date of filing: specific and cannot be more t	(OPTIONAL)
LE V: Effective date ffective date of days after the date of the d	e, if other than the the date must be of filing.)	date of filing: specific and cannot be more to the specific and cannot be specifically and cannot be specific and cannot be specific and cannot be specific and cannot be specifically and cannot be specific and cannot be specifically and cannot be specifically and cannot be specifically and cannot be specific and cannot be specifically and cannot be specifically and cannot be specifically and cann	han five business days p

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation

of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

The DANIELS LAW FIRM

Brandon M. Daniels, Esq. Office (941) 315-0693 Fax (941) 866-2689 P.O. Box 0793 Sarasota, FL 34230-0793 bdaniels.danielslawsirm@rinail.com

February 23, 2009

ARTICLES VI

The Daniels Law Firm will perform legal services in the State of Florida.

Brandon M. Daniels, Esq.

The Daniels Law Firm Managing Member PO Box 793 Sarasota, FL 34230-0793